
VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS 

ORDINANCE NO. 07 - t1 b 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES 

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF 
CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 27TH DAY OF MARCH, 2007 

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and 
Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, 
Illinois, this 27th day of March, 2007. 



ORDINANCE NO. 07-t?~ 
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES 

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for electric 

distribution supplies for new construction; and 

WHEREAS, the bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidders identified. 

SUPPLIER ITEM 
DESCRIPTION 

BESCO Secondary Pedestals 
4x4 Fuse Cabinet 
3x3 Fuse Cabinet 
2x2 Fuse Cabinet 

FLETCHER 1/0 Hendrix Primary 
Ground Rod 
Secondary Bar Connector 
Trans. Bar Connector 
Split Bolt 

HUGHS URD Secondary 
4/0 EPR Primary 
Trans. Box 
1/0 Elbow 
4/0 Elbow 
Tank Guard 
Str Copper Wire 
Claflin 

ELECTRO 50 kVA Padmount 
75 kVA Padmount 

ITEM 
QTY 
60 

5 
5 
4 
25000 
100 
180 
300 
220 
10000 
30000 
100 
220 
120 
220 
200 
5000 
75 
25 

UNIT 
COST 
&107.00 
$10,031.00 
$ 9,015.00 
$ 6,563.00 
$ 1. 82 
$ 8.25 
$ 6.45 
$ 8.25 
$ 4.72 
$ 2.69 
$ 5.25 
$151. 56 
$ 26.60 
$ 26.60 
$ 2.96 
$ 3.92 
$ .348 
$2,845.63 
$3,900.21 

TOTAL 
COST 

$""""b;420.00 
$50,155.00 
$39,290.00 
$24,420.00 
$45,500.00 
$ 825.00 
$ 1,161.00 
$ 2,475.00 
$ 1,038.40 
$26,900.00 
$157500.00 
$15.156.00 
$ 5,852.00 
$ 3,192.00 
$ 651. 20 
$ 784.00 
$ 1,740.00 
$213422.55 
$97,505.20 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: That the preceding bids are hereby approved: 

SUPPLIER 
Fletcher Reinhardt Company 
Hughes Supply Service 
Electrorep Energy Products 
Besco 

Total Bids 

TOTAL COST 
$ 50,999.40 
$211,775.20 
$310,927.75 
$120,285.00 
$693,987.35 

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval. 

PASSED THIS 27TH DAY OF MARCH, 2007 

'~'c'::~ ,dlb, y 
Village of Chatham 

ATTES): ~- /J (\ 

&~ 
Pat Schad, Village Clerk 

tll£1?R fi/-jA11tih 4;./ j1. C'f-I2//11! !l1t/A,(}.4-~ AYES: 

NAYS: 

ABSENT: 7-- flJ:- l--£ /h c'1/?'lfl1,f 
PASSED: ;J'-,Z.--o Z 
APPROVED: 7- 27-.:;7 



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
SS. 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly 

qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, 

Sangamon County, Illinois. 

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a 

full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 07 -06 , adopted by the 

President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 27th day of 

March, 2007, said Ordinance being entitled: 

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES 

I do further certify that prior to the making of this 

certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the 

permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the 

official seal of said Village this 27th day of March, 2007. 


