VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 07 - 06

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 27^{TH} DAY OF MARCH, 2007

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 27th day of March, 2007.

ORDINANCE NO. 07-06

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for electric distribution supplies for new construction; and

WHEREAS, the bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidders identified.

SUPPLIER	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL
BESCO	DESCRIPTION Secondary Pedestals 4x4 Fuse Cabinet	<u>OTY</u> 60 5	COST &107.00 \$10,031.00	COST \$ 6,420.00 \$50,155.00
,	3x3 Fuse Cabinet 2x2 Fuse Cabinet	5 4	\$ 9,015.00 \$ 6,563.00	\$39,290.00 \$24,420.00
FLETCHER	1/0 Hendrix Primary Ground Rod	25000 100	\$ 1.82 \$ 8.25	\$45,500.00 \$ 825.00
	Secondary Bar Connector	180	\$ 8.25 \$ 6.45	\$ 1,161.00
	Trans. Bar Connector	300	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00
	Split Bolt	220	\$ 4.72 \$ 2.69	\$ 1,038.40
HUGHS	URD Secondary	10000	\$ 2.69	\$26,900.00
	4/0 EPR Primary	30000	\$ 5.25	\$157500.00
	Trans. Box	100	\$151.56	\$15.156.00
	1/0 Elbow	220	\$ 26.60	\$ 5,852.00
	4/0 Elbow	120	\$ 26.60	\$ 3,192.00
	Tank Guard	220	\$ 2.96	\$ 651.20
	Str Copper Wire	200	\$ 3.92	\$ 784.00
	Claflin	5000	\$.348	\$ 1,740.00
ELECTRO	50 kVA Padmount	75	\$2,845.63	\$213422.55
	75 kVA Padmount	25	\$3,900.21	\$97,505.20

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the preceding bids are hereby approved:

SUPPLIER	TOTAL COST
Fletcher- Reinhardt Company	\$ 50,999.40
Hughes Supply Service	\$211,775.20
Electrorep Energy Products	\$310,927.75
Besco	\$120,285.00
Total Bids	\$693,987.35

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 27TH DAY OF MARCH, 2007

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

CCHATTEMAN MCGRATH KAVANAGET AYES:

ABSENT: Z BOLLE

APPROVED: 3

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	Ί	LLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	ΟĒ	7	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 07 -06, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 27^{th} day of March, 2007, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 27th day of March, 2007.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk